TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC)		04/02/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bace Manufacturing, Inc.
Street Address:	405 West Geneva Drive
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440292	MICRO POWER ELECTRONICS
Registration Number:	1441588	MPE
Registration Number:	1502892	MICRO POWER ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900220460

Fax Number: 2155572049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com Olivia H. Tarbox, Paralegal Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-01865

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia H. Tarbox
Signature:	/Olivia H. Tarbox/
Date:	04/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release - Bace Manufacturing Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Bace Manufacturing Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Bace Manufacturing Inc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0190 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 2nd day of April, 2012, by BANK OF

AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC ("Bank of

America"), in favor of BACE MANUFACTURING, INC., a Delaware corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in

and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and

Patents, dated as of September 1, 2006, made by Company in favor of Bank of America,

which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21,

2006 at Reel 3431/Frame 0833.

Bank of America consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4049443v1 4/2/2012 1:14 PM 6601.002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0191 This Release shall be binding upon Bank of America's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Business Credit, LLC

By: __(

Name:_

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
MICRO POWER ELECTRONICS	1440292	05/19/87
MPE	1441588	06/02/87
MICRO POWER ELECTRONICS	1502892	09/06/88

RECORDED: 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0193